## **Event Waiver & Release**



## Event Description: Be Healthy Buffalo Cooking Class

By registering for the above event, I, as Participant named below, and, as applicable, as the parent or legal guardian of Participant, on behalf of myself and the Participant, acknowledge and assume all risks associated with the Be Healthy Buffalo event, including, without limitation, cuts, burns, food poisoning, allergy, slipping and falling, any other personal injury, and equipment and facility conditions. I have read and fully understand this waiver and in consideration of the acceptance of Participant's entry, both for Participant, for myself and anyone legally acting on Participant's behalf, I hereby waive and release Krista Lehde and her employees and agents, and their respective successors and assigns, from any and all claims, liabilities or causes of action, including without limitation, death, bodily injury, property damage, or any other loss, damage or inconvenience whatsoever, arising from the Participant named below participation in the Be Healthy Buffalo event. I understand that Krista Lehde is not responsible for any adverse reactions to food consumed or items Participant may come in contact with while participating in the event; and that it is Participant's and my responsibility, as Participant's parent or legal guardian, to notify the Krista Lehde of emergency medical information, including ANY food allergies/or dietary restrictions for Participant. I represent that if there is any such allergy or other situation relative to Participant that Krista Lehde and Be Healthy Buffalo should be aware of, it has been disclosed in writing prior to the event.

Further, I grant full permission to use Participant's name, photograph, likeness, biography, voice and/or video for advertising and promotional purposes, including, but not limited to, online and on-air announcements, weekly circular ads, signage, posters, television, magazine articles, websites, social media sites (including, but not limited to, Facebook and Twitter), and any other publication(s) at Krista Lehde's sole discretion, worldwide and without limitation, and without additional compensation or consideration, except where prohibited by law.

By Purchasing this Ticket, you agree to the following conditions.